1 SHANNONVILLE

TOYO Tires F1600
Championship

revoOTIRES

MOTORSPORT PARK % {usoo CHAMPIONSHIP
SMP Cup Sorted on Laps
F1600 Shannonville Motorsport Park 4.030 km ..;.;.
R10 - Race 3 05/06/22 14:15. . . .
Race (22:00 Time) started at 14:16:56 . .
Pos PIC No. Name Class Laps Total Tm Diff Gap Best Tm Hometown Club Make Sponsor
1 1 2 William Ferguson F1600A 12 22:29.734 1:51.519  Pacifica CA BARC 2014 Piper DL7\Honda BGR / Piper RaceCars
2 2 66 Jake Cowden F1600A 12 22:30.103 0.369 0.369 1:51.456  Aurora ON BARC 2013 Mygale SJ13\Honda Britain West Motorsport
3 3 6 Connor Clubine F1600A 12 22:31.582 1.848 1479 1:51.983 Brantford ON BARC 2015 Mygale SJ15\Honda Britain West Motorsport
4 4 23 Connor Wagland F1600A 12 22:40.181 10.447 8.599 1:52.246 Paris ON BARC 2015 Piper DL7\Honda Burloak Cycle/Jones Tool and Mac
5 5 65 Callum Baxter F1600A 12 22:40.827 11.093 0.646 1:52.152 Hammonds Plains N:  BARC 2014 Mygale SJ14\Honda Britain West Motorsport
6 6 3 Gerry Kavanaugh F1600A 12 22:58.485  28.751 17.658 1:53.743  Buriington ON BEMC 2021 Piper DL7\Honda Brian Graham Racing
7 7 35 James Lindsay F1600A 12 23:01.362 31.628 2877 1:52.609 Waterford ON TLMC 2001 Van Diemen RFO1\Honda  Britain West Motorsport
8 8 51 Sam Baker F1600A 12 23:20.185 50.451 18.823 1:54.142  Bowmanville ON BARC 2011 Spectrum 012b\Honda Kerr Industries / Baker Racing
9 9 42  Graham Lobban F1600A 12 23:28.702  58.968 8.517 1:55.573  Cambridge ON BARC 1998 Van Diemen RF98\Hondz  Jaftrman's Garage
10 1 25 Mike Lee F1600B 12 23:43.367 1:13.633 14.665 1:57.137 EastYork ON BARC 1992 Van Diemen RF92\Ford  Blue Gates Productions
11 10 12 Keith Lobban F1600A 12 24:10.313 1:40579 26946 1:56.869 Caledon ON BARC 1994 Van Diemen RF94\Honda
12 2 88 Jason Sharpe F1600B 11 23:02.298 1 Lap 1lap 2:02.385 Bolton ON VARAC 1990 Van Diemen RF90\Ford  Britain West Motorsport
13 3 56 Kari Salo F1600B 11 23:07.088 1Lap 4790 2:03.774  Gormley ON DAC 1990 Van Diemen RF90\Ford ~ KTS Racing
14 4 82 Bill Tebbutt F1600B 10 24:24.034  2Laps 1Llap 2:00.679 Mississauga ON BARC 1990 Van Diemen RF90\Ford  Blue Dread Racing
15 11 44 Conner Janeteas F1600A 6 11:45.270 6 Laps 4laps 1:54.979 Toronto ON BARC 2021 Spectrum 015\Honda CC Motorsports/Kerr Industries/Ba
Not classified (50% = 6 Laps)
DNF DNF 45 Cole Janeteas F1600A 5 9:38.060 DNF 1lap 1:54.151 Toronto ON BARC 2021 Spectrum 015\Honda CC Motorsports/Kerr Industries/Ba
DNF DNF 33  Chris Evans F1600B 1 2:50.322 DNF 4 Laps Kingston ON StLAC 1992 Van Diemen RF92\Ford  MacKinnon Brothers Brewing Co.
DNS DNS 27  Dylan McPherson F1600B DNS Quinte West ON VARAC 1993 Van Diemen RF93\Ford  McPherson Racing
Announcements
Car #44 credited with 1 lap in Pits for exiting early to the impound.
Margin of Victory Avg. Speed Best Lap Tm Best Speed Best Lap by
0.369 128.985 1:51.456 130.168 66 - Jake Cowden

Chief of Timing & Scoring: Ralph Klingmann
Clerk of the Course: Bob Page
Chair of Stewards: Keith Nailer

Printed: 06/06/22 21:51:07
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Lap Lap Tm Diff Time of Day Lap Lap Tm Diff Time of Day Lap Lap Tm Diff Time of Day
4 1:52.371 +0.219 14:24:27.375 9 1:56.287 +0.714 14:34:37.241
(2) William Ferguson 5 1:52.465 +0.313 14:26:19.840 10 1:56.128 +0.555 14:36:33.369
1 1:52.947 +1.428 14:18:49.208 6 1:53.737 +1.585 14:28:13.577 11 1:55.573 14:38:28.942
2 1:51.603 +0.084 14:20:40.811 7 1:52.856 +0.704 14:30:06.433 12 1:56.021 +0.448 14:40:24.963
3 1:51.519 14:22:32.330 8 1:53.000 +0.848 14:31:59.433
4 1:52.134 +0.615 14:24:24.464 9 1:53.390 +1.238 14:33:52.823 (25) Mike Lee
5 1:52.325 +0.806 14:26:16.789 10 1:55.826 +3.674 14:35:48.649 1 1:59.272 +2.135 14:18:56.870
6 1:52.197 +0.678 14:28:08.986 11 1:53.963 +1.811 14:37:42.612 2 1:58.548 +1.411 14:20:55.418
7 1:51.813 +0.294 14:30:00.799 12 1:54.476 +2.324 14:39:37.088 3 1:58.610 +1.473 14:22:54.028
8 1:52.220 +0.701 14:31:53.019 4 1:58.115 +0.978 14:24:52.143
9 1:52.774 +1.255 14:33:45.793 (3) Gerry Kavanaugh 5 2:00.346 +3.209 14:26:52.489
10 1:52.985 +1.466 14:35:38.778 1 1:56.514 +2.771 14:18:53.446 6 1:58.755 +1.618 14:28:51.244
1" 1:54.676 +3.157 14:37:33.454 2 1:54.178 +0.435 14:20:47.624 7 1:57.755 +0.618 14:30:48.999
12 1:52.541 +1.022 14:39:25.995 3 1:54.488 +0.745 14:22:42.112 8 1:57.406 +0.269 14:32:46.405
4 1:54.845 +1.102 14:24:36.957 9 1:57.137 14:34:43.542
(66) Jake Cowden 5 1:54.142 +0.399 14:26:31.099 10 1:57.564 +0.427 14:36:41.106
1 1:53.225 +1.769 14:18:49.531 6 1:54.431 +0.688 14:28:25.530 1 1:58.501 +1.364 14:38:39.607
2 1:51.610 +0.154 14:20:41.141 7 1:53.743 14:30:19.273 12 2:00.021 +2.884 14:40:39.628
3 1:51.456 14:22:32.597 8 1:54.194 +0.451 14:32:13.467
4 1:52.079 +0.623 14:24:24.676 9 1:54.020 +0.277 14:34:07.487 (12) Keith Lobban
5 1:52.429 +0.973 14:26:17.105 10 1:57.612 +3.869 14:36:05.099 1 1:57.599 +0.730 14:18:54.923
6 1:52.151 +0.695 14:28:09.256 11 1:54.418 +0.675 14:37:59.517 2 2:23.027 +26.158 14:21:17.950
7 1:51.828 +0.372 14:30:01.084 12 1:55.229 +1.486 14:39:54.746 3 1:57.775 +0.906 14:23:15.725
8 1:52.251 +0.795 14:31:53.335 4 1:56.869 14:25:12.594
9 1:52.775 +1.319 14:33:46.110 (35) James Lindsay 5 1:57.793 +0.924 14:27:10.387
10 1:52.710 +1.254 14:35:38.820 1 1:56.200 +3.591 14:18:53.145 6 1:58.116 +1.247 14:29:08.503
1 1:54.898 +3.442 14:37:33.718 2 1:52.609 14:20:45.754 7 1:57.832 +0.963 14:31:06.335
12 1:52.646 +1.190 14:39:26.364 3 1:53.142 +0.533 14:22:38.896 8 1:59.880 +3.011 14:33:06.215
4 1:53.664 +1.055 14:24:32.560 9 1:59.112 +2.243 14:35:05.327
(6) Connor Clubine 5 1:53.856 +1.247 14:26:26.416 10 1:58.226 +1.357 14:37:03.553
1 1:54.642 +2.659 14:18:51.366 6 1:53.854 +1.245 14:28:20.270 1 1:58.657 +1.788 14:39:02.210
2 1:51.992 +0.009 14:20:43.358 7 1:53.891 +1.282 14:30:14.161 12 2:04.364 +7.495 14:41:06.574
3 1:52.371 +0.388 14:22:35.729 8 1:54.320 +1.711 14:32:08.481
4 1:51.983 14:24:27.712 9 1:54.125 +1.516 14:34:02.606 (88) Jason Sharpe
5 1:52.475 +0.492 14:26:20.187 10 2:05.795 +13.186 14:36:08.401 1 2:02.556 +0.171 14:19:00.381
6 1:52.810 +0.827 14:28:12.997 11 1:53.756 +1.147 14:38:02.157 2 2:19.973 +17.588 14:21:20.354
7 1:52.424 +0.441 14:30:05.421 12 1:55.466 +2.857 14:39:57.623 3 2:04.677 +2.292 14:23:25.031
8 1:52.158 +0.175 14:31:57.579 4 2:02.928 +0.543 14:25:27.959
9 1:52.307 +0.324 14:33:49.886 (51) Sam Baker 5 2:04.605 +2.220 14:27:32.564
10 1:53.089 +1.106 14:35:42.975 1 1:57.974 +3.832 14:18:54.750 6 2:05.002 +2.617 14:29:37.566
1 1:52.282 +0.299 14:37:35.257 2 1:54.544 +0.402 14:20:49.294 7 2:04.479 +2.094 14:31:42.045
12 1:52.586 +0.603 14:39:27.843 3 1:55.629 +1.487 14:22:44.923 8 2:02.385 14:33:44.430
4 1:54.142 14:24:39.065 9 2:05.542 +3.157 14:35:49.972
(23) Connor Wagland 5 1:54.966 +0.824 14:26:34.031 10 2:04.068 +1.683 14:37:54.040
1 1:54.249 +2.003 14:18:50.808 6 2:11.652 +17.510 14:28:45.683 11 2:04.519 +2.134 14:39:58.559
2 1:52.386 +0.140 14:20:43.194 7 1:55.261 +1.119 14:30:40.944
3 1:52.246 14:22:35.440 8 1:55.541 +1.399 14:32:36.485 (56) Kari Salo
4 1:52.745 +0.499 14:24:28.185 9 1:54.867 +0.725 14:34:31.352 1 2:10.587 +6.813 14:19:08.612
5 1:52.390 +0.144 14:26:20.575 10 1:55.094 +0.952 14:36:26.446 2 2:07.522 +3.748 14:21:16.134
6 1:53.240 +0.994 14:28:13.815 11 1:55.184 +1.042 14:38:21.630 3 2:08.146 +4.372 14:23:24.280
7 1:53.184 +0.938 14:30:06.999 12 1:54.816 +0.674 14:40:16.446 4 2:04.875 +1.101 14:25:29.155
8 1:52.726 +0.480 14:31:59.725 5 2:04.922 +1.148 14:27:34.077
9 1:53.478 +1.232 14:33:53.203 (42) Graham Lobban 6 2:04.776 +1.002 14:29:38.853
10 1:55.667 +3.421 14:35:48.870 1 2:07.555 +11.982 14:19:05.986 7 2:03.774 14:31:42.627
1 1:54.461 +2.215 14:37:43.331 2 1:57.365 +1.792 14:21:03.351 8 2:04.245 +0.471 14:33:46.872
12 1:53.111 +0.865 14:39:36.442 3 1:55.749 +0.176 14:22:59.100 9 2:03.997 +0.223 14:35:50.869
4 1:56.294 +0.721 14:24:55.394 10 2:06.328 +2.554 14:37:57.197
(65) Callum Baxter 5 1:56.583 +1.010 14:26:51.977 11 2:06.152 +2.378 14:40:03.349
1 1:54.012 +1.860 14:18:50.483 6 1:56.884 +1.311 14:28:48.861
2 1:52.369 +0.217 14:20:42.852 7 1:56.024 +0.451 14:30:44.885 (82) Bill Tebbutt
3 1:52.152 14:22:35.004 8 1:56.069 +0.496 14:32:40.954 pi 2:27.855 +27.176 14:19:25.594
Orbits

Chief of Timing & Scoring: Ralph Klingmann
Clerk of the Course: Bob Page
Chair of Stewards: Keith Nailer

Printed: 06/06/22 21:51:39
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SMP Cup
F1600 Shannonville Motorsport Park 4.030 km ._._.

R10 - Race 3 05/06/22 14:15. ......

Race (22:00 Time) started at 14:16:56

[ ]
B ANNONYLLE Championship

Lap Lap Tm Diff Time of Day Lap Lap Tm Diff Time of Day Lap Lap Tm Diff Time of Day
2 5:44.185 +3:43.506 14:25:09.779
3 2:01.370 +0.691 14:27:11.149
4 2:00.679 14:29:11.828
5 2:01.463 +0.784 14:31:13.291
6 2:02.077 +1.398 14:33:15.368
7 2:01.366 +0.687 14:35:16.734
8 2:01.550 +0.871 14:37:18.284
9 2:01.001 +0.322 14:39:19.285
10 2:01.010 +0.331 14:41:20.295

(44) Conner Janeteas

1 1:58.658 +3.679 14:18:55.953
2 1:55.891 +0.912 14:20:51.844
3 1:54.979 14:22:46.823
4 1:55.272 +0.293 14:24:42.095
5 1:56.993 +2.014 14:26:39.088
p6 2:02.443 +7.464 14:28:41.531

(45) Cole Janeteas

1 1:58.561 +4.410 14:18:55.734
2 1:55.809 +1.658 14:20:51.543
3 1:54.220 +0.069 14:22:45.763
4 1:54.151 14:24:39.914
5 1:54.407 +0.256 14:26:34.321

(33) Chris Evans
p1 2:47.634 -3:58:07.141 14:19:46.583
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Chief of Timing & Scoring: Ralph Klingmann

Clerk of the Course: Bob Page
Chair of Stewards: Keith Nailer
Printed: 06/06/22 21:51:39
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1 SHANNONVILLE

TOYO Tires F1600
Championship

YO TIRES

Race (22:00 Time) started at 14:16:56

05/06/22 14:15.

MOTORSPORT PARK .‘krisoo CHAMPIONSHIP
SMP Cup Lapchart
| F1600 Shannonville Motorsport Park 4.030 km ._._.
R10 - Race 3 . . .
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Competitors

William Ferguson (2)
Jake Cowden (66)
Callum Baxter (65)
Connor Wagland (23)
Connor Clubine (6)
Sam Baker (51)
Gerry Kavanaugh (3)
James Lindsay (35)
Cole Janeteas (45)
Conner Janeteas (44)
Keith Lobban (12)
Mike Lee (25)

Bill Tebbutt (82)
Jason Sharpe (88)
Kari Salo (56)
Graham Lobban (42)
Chris Evans (33)
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Chief of Timing & Scoring: Ralph Klingmann

Clerk of the Course: Bob Page
Chair of Stewards: Keith Nailer
Printed: 06/06/22 21:51:53
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